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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Henderson County General Election

November 8, 2022 Henderson County
US Representative, Dist 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Lance Gooden 22,908 537 14,024 8,347
DEM Tartisha Hill 4,403 453 2,588 1,362
LIB Kevin A. Hale 446 16 242 188
Write-In Totals 12 1 4 7
Write-In: Ruth Torres 6 1 1 4
Write-In: Not Certified 6 0 3 3
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 27,769 1,007 16,858 9,904
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 354 22 205 127
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Greg Abbott 22,909 535 14,039 8,335
DEM Beto O'Rourke 4,798 479 2,813 1,506
LIB Mark Tippetts 243 3 136 104
GRN Delilah Barrios 49 0 22 27
Write-In Totals 16 0 6 10
Write-In: Not Certified 13 0 4 9
Write-In: Jacqueline Abernathy 3 0 2 1
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 28,015 1,017 17,016 9,982
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 108 12 47 49
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Dan Patrick 22,325 514 13,646 8,165
DEM Mike Collier 5,009 496 2,986 1,527
LIB Shanna Steele 500 6 272 222
Total Votes Cast 27,834 1,016 16,904 9,914
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 290 14 159 117
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
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November 8, 2022 Henderson County
Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Ken Paxton 22,185 498 13,560 8,127
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza 4,761 486 2,813 1,462
LIB Mark Ash 744 19 443 282
Total Votes Cast 27,690 1,003 16,816 9,871
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 434 27 247 160
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Glenn Hegar 22,881 523 14,045 8,313
DEM Janet T. Dudding 4,395 465 2,582 1,348
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza 386 4 189 193
Total Votes Cast 27,662 992 16,816 9,854
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 462 38 247 177
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Comm. General Land Office
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Dawn Buckingham 22,720 520 13,897 8,303
DEM Jay Kleberg 4,571 473 2,698 1,400
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr. 223 4 117 102
Write-In Totals 5 1 2 2
Write-In: Not Certified 5 1 2 2
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 27,519 998 16,714 9,807
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 605 32 349 224
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Sid Miller 22,766 523 13,942 8,301
DEM Susan Hays 4,762 482 2,784 1,496
Total Votes Cast 27,528 1,005 16,726 9,797
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 596 25 337 234
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
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November 8, 2022 Henderson County
Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Wayne Christian 22,556 520 13,842 8,194
DEM Luke Warford 4,345 467 2,548 1,330
LIB Jaime Andres Diez 455 9 226 220
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow 195 7 114 74
Total Votes Cast 27,551 1,003 16,730 9,818
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 573 27 333 213
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Justice, Supreme Ct. PIL. 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Debra Lehrmann 22,664 521 13,913 8,230
DEM Erin A. Nowell 4,510 467 2,636 1,407
LIB Thomas Edward Oxford 403 7 198 198
Total Votes Cast 27,577 995 16,747 9,835
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 547 35 316 196
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Justice, Supreme Ct. PL. 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Rebeca Huddle 22,903 524 14,021 8,358
DEM Amanda Reichek 4,618 472 2,695 1,451
Total Votes Cast 27,521 996 16,716 9,809
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 603 34 347 222
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Evan Young 22,847 521 13,985 8,341
DEM Julia Maldonado 4,637 471 2,701 1,465
Total Votes Cast 27,484 992 16,686 9,806
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 640 38 377 225
Contest Totals 28,124 1,030 17,063 10,031
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Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 5
Vote For 1

REP Scott Walker

DEM Dana Huffman

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, Pl 6
Vote For 1

REP Jesse F. McClure, llI
DEM Robert Johnson
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Senator, District 3
Vote For 1

REP Robert Nichols
DEM Steve Russell
LIB Desarae Lindsey
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Representative, District 4
Vote For 1

REP Keith Bell

LIB Matt Savino

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee

22,824 519
4,634 475
27,458 994
0 0

666 36

28,124 1,030

TOTAL Absentee

22,782 514
4,640 468
27,422 982
0 0

702 48

28,124 1,030

TOTAL Absentee

22,644 531
4,460 462
421 9
27,525 1,002
0 0

599 28

28,124 1,030

TOTAL Absentee

12,202 310
2,113 179
14,315 489
0 0

769 90
15,084 579
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2,693
16,662
0
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17,063
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2,692
16,624
0
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17,063

Early
Voting
13,875

2,614
200
16,689
0
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17,063

Early
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7,237

1,255
8,492
0

445
8,937
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0
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0
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State Representative, District 8

TOTAL Absentee

Vote For 1
REP Cody Harris 11,058
LIB R. Edwin Adams 1,251
Total Votes Cast 12,309
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 731
Contest Totals 13,040

Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

TOTAL Absentee

Vote For 1
REP Milton K. Adams 5,648
DEM Cornelius Hambrick 1,103
Total Votes Cast 6,751
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 147
Contest Totals 6,898

City Council City of Murchison

TOTAL Absentee

Vote For 2
Torance McClean 105
Jeremy Smith 88
Brad Gray 106
Total Votes Cast 299
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 107
Contest Totals 406

Council Person, 1 Year Term City of Tool
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee

John Brasfield 359
Kathleen Donoghue 307
Total Votes Cast 666
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 192
Contest Totals 858

252
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0
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451

178
115
293
0
13
306

11
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14
14
28

36

Early
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6,983
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0
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Early
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Early
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48

26
43
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33
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Early
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Council Person, 2 Year Term City of Tool

Vote For 3
TOTAL Absentee

Greg Figueroa 435 19
Mark Holley 276 13
Mike Dumont 304 13
Stephanie Love 235 12
Total Votes Cast 1,250 57

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 1,324 51

Contest Totals 2,574 108

Alderman, Place 5 City of Cofee City

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

Anthony F. Vrba 93 0
Ollie M. Harmon 101 9
Total Votes Cast 194 9

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 39 1

Contest Totals 233 10

Trustee, Place 1 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

Bryan Forester 683 16
Rebekah Church 157 5
Total Votes Cast 840 21

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 153

Contest Totals 993 26

Trustee, Place 2 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

Ronny Crawford 389 12
John Kinabrew 432 9
Total Votes Cast 821 21

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 172

Contest Totals 993 26

Early

Voting
273

170
194
163
800

0

841
1,641

Early
Voting
41

37
78

0
13
91

Early
Voting
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85
497

96
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Early
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270
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106
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Trustee, Place 4 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

Mander Clark

Jacob Haynes

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Trustee, Place 5 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

Joe Ed Young

Brandon Burnett

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Trustee Election Trinidad ISD

Vote For 4

Bill Tart

Stephanie Ramsey

Eric Airheart
Ricky Stanfield
Chris Quinn
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Trustee Election Cross Roads ISD

Vote For 3

Felicia Baker
Chuck Brown
Naomi Logan
Wade Braddock
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee

285
537
822

0
171
993

TOTAL Absentee

425
390
815

0
178
993

TOTAL Absentee

136
138
150
108
85
617

0

431
1,048

TOTAL Absentee

557
438
486
485
1,966
0
1,598
3,564
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8
12
20
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15
11

7
11
44

0
49
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Early
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340
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0
110
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Early
Voting
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235
483

0
110
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Early
Voting
31

37
44
30
18
160

148
308

Early
Voting
292

244
253
260
1,049
0

871
1,920

Election
Day

134
185
319
0
55
374

Election
Day

169
143
312
0
62
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Election
Day
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96
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64
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708
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183
226
214
873
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Henderson County General Election

November 8, 2022 Henderson County
Trustee, Full Term Brownsboro ISD
Vote For 4
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Fred Griffin 2,198 56 1,514 628
Larry Cox 1,185 19 762 404
Michele Olson Blackmon 1,831 53 1,251 527
Marsha Stephens 1,836 62 1,259 515
Chad Wilhelm 1,261 19 847 395
Chad West 1,339 47 845 447
Greg Wyatt 1,960 61 1,372 527
Sheri Williams 1,375 47 895 433
Total Votes Cast 12,985 364 8,745 3,876
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 13,075 528 7,991 4,556
Contest Totals 26,060 892 16,736 8,432

Trustee, Unexpired Term Brownsboro ISD

Vote For 2
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Rusty Herrington 2,324 68 1,509 747
Larry Tedford 2,254 62 1,559 633
Johnny Massey 1,623 25 1,073 525
Total Votes Cast 6,201 155 4,141 1,905
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6,829 291 4,227 2,311
Contest Totals 13,030 446 8,368 4,216
Trustee Malakoff 1SD
Vote For 4
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tina Crawford 1,097 25 685 387
Jason Dalrymple 1,036 44 606 386
Holly Perry 912 23 558 331
Sean McKean 499 18 316 165
Kyle Harris 760 23 440 297
Matthew Jones 519 11 323 185
Rick Vieregge 635 45 369 221
Adabeth Routt-Shumate 753 35 486 232
Pat Jones 713 27 437 249
Total Votes Cast 6,924 251 4,220 2,453
Overvotes 4 4 0 0
Undervotes 7,760 345 4,720 2,695
Contest Totals 14,688 600 8,940 5,148
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Proposition A City of Trinidad

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 181 7 54
Against 65 1 20
Total Votes Cast 246 8 74
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 10 0 2
Contest Totals 256 8 76
Proposition A City of Athens
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 1,582 84 1,042
Against 1,160 86 731
Total Votes Cast 2,742 170 1,773
Overvotes 1 1 0
Undervotes 126 7 89
Contest Totals 2,869 178 1,862
Proposition A Brownsboro ISD
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 3,427 106 2,294
Against 2,884 109 1,765
Total Votes Cast 6,311 215 4,059
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 204 8 125
Contest Totals 6,515 223 4,184

Proposition A Lakeview Management and Development District
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 10 0 10
Against 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 10 0 10
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 0
Contest Totals 10 0 10
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Day
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Day
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Early
Voting
10

0
10

November 8, 2022
Proposition B Lakeview Management and Development District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee
For 10 0
Against 0 0
Total Votes Cast 10 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 0
Contest Totals 10 0

Proposition A Emergency Service District No. 12
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee

For 1,328
Against 645
Total Votes Cast 1,973
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 99
Contest Totals 2,072

39
23
62
0
1
63

10

Early
Voting
978

455
1,433
0

74
1,507
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Day
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